DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA OFFICE OF CONTRACTING AND PROCUREMENT
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
64 NEW YORK AVENUE, NE, 2"° FLOOR, WASHINGTON, DC 20002
PHONE: (202) 671-3171

- March 15,2017

REQUEST FOR QUOTE (RFQ) SOLICITATION
FOR CHILD/YOUTH MENTAL HEALTH MOBILE CRISIS SERVICES
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (1)
RM-17-IFB-050-BY4-DJW

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:
PART I

THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE CLOSING DATE FOR THE ABOVE SOLICITATION IS HERERY
REVISED FROM MARCH 15, 2017 AT 1:00 PM TO MARCH 21,2017 AT 1:00 PM.

The optional pre-bid conference will be held at the Department of Behavioral Health, 64 New York Avenue, 2nd Floor,
Room 218 Washington, DC 20002.

Denise J. Wells- Denise.Wells@dc.gov

Contract Specialist
Office of Contracting and Procurement

Department of Behavioral Health
Signed

Margaret Desper, CPPB
Contracting Officer

Amendment Number One (1) is hereby acknowledged and is considered a part of the Bid for Solicitation Number
RM-17-IFB-050-BY4-DJW.

Signature of Authorized Representative ' Date

Title of Authorized Representative ‘ Print or Type Name of Offeror



